TELESCOPES
FOR RIGID ENDOSCOPY
E N D O S C O P Y
Featuring a new generation of optics:
  u	HD+   u	HD+2   u	HD+4
TONTARRA – Telescopes with the PLUS.
TELESCOPES
FOR RIGID ENDOSCOPY

12°12°
30°
TONTARRA´s RECOMMENDATION OF USE
 HD+ HD+2 HD+4
Telescopes with diff erent
HD levels
For SD & 2nd
generation HD
imaging Systems
for 2nd generation
& full HD imaging
Systems
for 4k imaging
systems
 LAPAROSCOPES HD HD+ HD+2 HD+4
u	Ø 10,0 mm 0° 601-010-00HD 601-010-00HD2 601-010-00HD4
u	FL 330 mm 30° 601-010-30HD 601-010-30HD2 601-010-30HD4
45° 601-010-40HD 601-010-40HD2 601-010-40HD4
u	Ø 10,0 mm 0° 601-012-00HD2
u	FL 425 mm 30° 601-012-30HD2
 LAPAROSCOPES HD
u	Ø 5,5 mm 0° 601-005-00HD2 601-005-00HD4
u	FL 300 mm 30° 601-005-30HD2 601-005-30HD4
45° 601-005-40HD2 601-005-40HD4
 LAPAROSCOPES HD
u	Ø 5,0 mm 0° 601-005-00HD
u	FL 300 mm 30° 601-005-30HD
45° 601-005-40HD
 TELESCOPES HD FOR HYSTEROSCOPY, CYSTERESCOPY, LAPAROSCOPY
u	Ø 2,9 mm 0° 601-103-00HD2
u	FL 300 mm 12° 601-103-12HD2
30° 601-103-30HD2
 CYSTOSCOPES HD
u	Ø 4,0 mm 0° 601-104-00HD 601-104-00HD2
u	FL 300 mm 12° 601-104-12HD 601-104-12HD2
30° 601-104-30HD 601-104-30HD2
70° 601-104-70HD 601-104-70HD2
 HYSTEROSCOPE HD
u	Ø 4,0 mm 0° 601-114-00HD 601-114-00HD2
u	FL 300 mm 12° 601-114-12HD 601-114-12HD2
30° 601-114-30HD 601-114-30HD2
70° 601-114-70HD 601-114-70HD2
 ARTHROSCOPES/SINUSCOPES HD
u	Ø 4,0 mm 0° 601-204-00HD 601-204-00HD2
u	FL 175 mm 30° 601-204-30HD 601-204-30HD2
45° 601-204-40HD 601-204-40HD2
70° 601-204-70HD 601-204-70HD2
 ARTHROSCOPES/SINUSCOPES HD
u	Ø 2,7 mm 0° 601-203-00HD
u	FL 175 mm 30° 601-203-30HD
70° 601-203-70HD
 ARTHROSCOPES/SINUSCOPES HD
u	Ø 2,7 mm 0° 601-201-00HD
u	FL 140 mm 30° 601-201-30HD
70° 601-201-70HD
 ARTHROSCOPES/OTOSCOPES HD
u	Ø 1,9 mm 0° 601-122-00HD
u	FL 60 mm 30° 601-122-30HD
Function Length
TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH
Daimlerstr. 15 · 78573 Wurmlingen/Germany · Tel: +49(0) 74 61/9 65 76 -0 · Fax: +49(0) 74 61/9 65 76 -26 · info@tontarra.de · www.tontarra.de6
LAPAROSCOPY TELESCOPES HD+, HD+2, HD+4

EM
KE
 V
isi
on
Our laparoscopes with their diff erent sizes, viewing directions and compatibility with diff erent instrument-
and camera systems cover nearly the entire range of possible minimal-invasive abdominal surgeries.
LAPAROSCOPES [autoclavable] u Ø 5,5 mm/10,0 mm
Description Art.Nr.
Laparoscope HD+ u	Ø 5,0 mm; 0° FL 300 mm 601-005-00HD Standard equipment for each operating
theatre: laparoscopes of Ø 10 mm 0°
and 30°, and Ø 5 mm 30° telescopes. Laparoscope HD+2 u	Ø 5,5 mm; 0° FL 300 mm 601-005-00HD2
Laparoscope HD+4 u	Ø 5,5 mm; 0° FL 300 mm 601-005-00HD4
Laparoscope HD+ u	Ø 5,0 mm; 30° FL 300 mm 601-005-30HD
Laparoscope HD+2 u	Ø 5,5 mm; 30° FL 300 mm 601-005-30HD2
Laparoscope HD+4 u	Ø 5,5 mm; 30° FL 300 mm 601-005-30HD4
Laparoscope HD+ u	Ø 5,0 mm; 45° FL 300 mm 601-005-40HD
Laparoscope HD+2 u	Ø 5,5 mm; 45° FL 300 mm 601-005-40HD2
Laparoscope HD+4 u	Ø 5,5 mm; 45° FL 300 mm 601-005-40HD4
Laparoscope HD+ u	Ø 10,0 mm; 0° FL 330 mm 601-010-00HD
Laparoscope HD+2 u	Ø 10,0 mm; 0° FL 330 mm 601-010-00HD2
Laparoscope HD+4 u	Ø 10,0 mm; 0° FL 330 mm 601-010-00HD4
Laparoscope HD+ u	Ø 10,0 mm; 30° FL 330 mm 601-010-30HD
Laparoscope HD+2 u	Ø 10,0 mm; 30° FL 330 mm 601-010-30HD2
Laparoscope HD+4 u	Ø 10,0 mm; 30° FL 330 mm 601-010-30HD4
Laparoscope HD+ u	Ø 10,0 mm; 45° FL 330 mm 601-010-40HD
Laparoscope HD+2 u	Ø 10,0 mm; 45° FL 330 mm 601-010-40HD2
Laparoscope HD+4 u	Ø 10,0 mm; 45° FL 330 mm 601-010-40HD4
BARIATIC LAPAROSCOPES [autoclavable] u Ø 5,5 mm/10,0 mm
Laparoscope HD+2 u	Ø 10,0 mm; 0° FL 450 mm 601-012-00HD2
Laparoscope HD+2 u	Ø 10,0 mm; 30° FL 450 mm 601-012-30HD2
30°

Description Art.Nr.
Hysteroscope HD+ u	Ø 4,0 mm; 0° FL 300 mm 601-114-00HD · Field of view: 91°
· Ø 4,0 mm is the traditional size used in
  diagnostic hysteroscopy, and our hys-
  teroscope has been specially designed
  to achieve an extraordinary wide fi eld of
 view (91°)
· This size cannot be used
  with resectoscopes
· Available in 4 diff erent
 viewing directions
· Not to be used in combi-
 nation with resectoscopes
Hysteroscope HD+2 u	Ø 4,0 mm; 0° FL 300 mm 601-114-00HD2
Hysteroscope HD+ u	Ø 4,0 mm; 12° FL 300 mm 601-114-12HD
Hysteroscope HD+2 u	Ø 4,0 mm; 12° FL 300 mm 601-114-12HD2
Hysteroscope HD+ u	Ø 4,0 mm; 30° FL 300 mm 601-114-30HD
Hysteroscope HD+2 u	Ø 4,0 mm; 30° FL 300 mm 601-114-30HD2
Hysteroscope HD+ u	Ø 4,0 mm; 70° FL 300 mm 601-114-70HD
Hysteroscope HD+2 u	Ø 4,0 mm; 70° FL 300 mm 601-114-70HD2
TELESCOPES FOR GYNECOLOGY [autoclavable] u Ø 2,9 mm [also for use in Laparoscopy  and Urology]
Description Art.Nr.
Hysteroscope HD+2 u	Ø 2,9 mm; 0° FL 300 mm 601-103-00HD2 · Field of view: 80°
· Compatible with most instrument-

Cystoscope HD+2 u	Ø 2,9 mm; 30° FL 300 mm 601-103-30HD2
The telescope for TONTARRA´s versatile 18,5 Fr. Hybrid Mini-Resectoscope for use in:
· Adolescents
· All patients who require a very considerate intervention (f.e. delicate status of urogenital structures, general
 poor health condition)
· Extremely tight surroundings within the urogenital system
· Fast surgery on small lesions/minor tissue removal
CYSTOSCOPES [autoclavable] u Ø 4,0 mm
Description Art.Nr.
Cystoscope HD+ u	Ø 4,0 mm; 0° FL 300 mm 601-104-00HD · Field of view: 70°
· Available in four diff erent
 viewing directions
· For use in resectoscopy
Cystoscope HD+2 u	Ø 4,0 mm; 0° FL 300 mm 601-104-00HD2
Cystoscope HD+ u	Ø 4,0 mm; 12° FL 300 mm 601-104-12HD
Cystoscope HD+2 u	Ø 4,0 mm; 12° FL 300 mm 601-104-12HD2
Cystoscope HD+ u	Ø 4,0 mm; 30° FL 300 mm 601-104-30HD
Cystoscope HD+2 u	Ø 4,0 mm; 30° FL 300 mm 601-104-30HD2
Cystoscope HD+ u	Ø 4,0 mm; 70° FL 300 mm 601-104-70HD
Cystoscope HD+2 u	Ø 4,0 mm; 70° FL 300 mm 601-104-70HD2
12°
30°
70°
12°12°

u	Ø 4,0 mm / Ø 2,7 mm
u	Compatible with most instrument- and camera systems
Detailed imaging within fi ne structures:
during arthroscopic procedures a high image resolution,
brightness and good contrast are of outmost importance.
W.O.M./LEMKE Vision
ARTHROSCOPES [autoclavable] u Ø 4,0 mm [also for use in ENT]
Description Art.Nr.
Arthroscope HD+ u	Ø 4,0 mm; 0° FL 175 mm 601-204-00HD · Field of view: 70°
· Available in four
  diff erent viewing
  directions
· For use in resectoscopy
Arthroscope HD+2 u	Ø 4,0 mm; 0° FL 175 mm 601-204-00HD2
Arthroscope HD+ u	Ø 4,0 mm; 30° FL 175 mm 601-204-30HD
Arthroscope HD+2 u	Ø 4,0 mm; 30° FL 175 mm 601-204-30HD2
Arthroscope HD+ u	Ø 4,0 mm; 45° FL 175 mm 601-204-40HD
Arthroscope HD+2 u	Ø 4,0 mm; 45° FL 175 mm 601-204-40HD2
Arthroscope HD+ u	Ø 4,0 mm; 70° FL 175 mm 601-204-70HD
Arthroscope HD+2 u	Ø 4,0 mm; 70° FL 175 mm 601-204-70HD2
30°
70°
45°
0°

601-103-00HD2 	 8
601-103-12HD2	 8
601-103-30HD2	 8
601-102-00 	 9
601-102-30	 9
601-112-00	 9
601-112-30	 9
601-104-00HD 	 10
601-104-00HD2	 10
601-104-12HD	 10
601-104-12HD2	 10
601-104-30HD	 10
601-104-30HD2	 10
601-104-70HD	 10
601-104-70HD2	 10
601-103-00HD2	 10
601-103-12HD2	 10
601-103-30HD2	 10
601-102-00 	 11
601-102-30	 11